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10300 Baltimore Avenue
Beltsville, Maryland 20705-2325
(301) 504-6078

Area Director
Dariusz Swietlik

Dariusz.Swietlik@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 003, Rm. 223, BARC-WEST (301) 504-6078
Associate Area Directors

Charles Onwulata

Charles.Onwulata@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 003, Rm. 202, BARC-WEST (301) 504-8310

Ramon Jordan (Acting)
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Bldg. 003, Rm. 223, BARC-WEST (301) 504-5193
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Patricia Coyle
Patricia.Coyle@ars.usda.gov

Bldg. 003, Rm. 223, BARC-WEST (301) 504-6078
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Wyndmoor, PA 19038-8598 (215) 233-6668

Biometrical Consulting Service
Bryan Vinyard, Head Statistician
Bryan.Vinyard@ars.usda.gov

Mary Camp, Statistician
Mary.Camp@ars.usda.gov

Matthew Kramer, Statistician
Matthew.Kramer@ars.usda.gov

Bldg. 005, Rm. 124 BARC-WEST (301) 504-8121

Bldg. 005, Rm. 128 BARC-WEST (301) 504-8121

Bldg. 005, Rm. 130 BARC-WEST (301) 504-8121

Diversity and Outreach Officer
Jenny Allen
Jenny.Allen@ars.usda.gov

Bldg. 003, Rm. 215, BARC-WEST (301) 504-6507

Information Technology Staff
Mike Blum, Section Chief
Mike.Blum@ars.usda.gov

Bob Reise, Info Tech. Specialist
Bob Riese@ars.usda.gov

Dennis.Torri, Off. Auto. Assistant
Dennis Torri@ars.usda.gov

Plaskowitz, Jim, Web Master
Jim.Plaskowitz@ars.usda.gov

Lou Weber, Telecom. Manager
Lou.Weber@ars.usda.gov

Brenda Stewart, Telecom. Specialist
Brenda Stewart@ars.usda.gov

Bldg. 003, Rm. 318, BARC-WEST (301) 504-6182x436

(301) 504-6182x473
(301) 504-6182x474
Bldg. 003, Rm. 312, BARC-WEST (301) 504-9802
(301) 504-6228

504-6182 ext. 445

Program Analysts
Helen Begley
Helen.Begley@ars.usda.gov

Eastern Regional Research Center
600 East Mermaid Lane
Wyndmoor, PA, 19038-8598 (215) 233-6622
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NEA Director’s Office
10300 Baltimore Avenue

Beltsville, Maryland 20705-2325

(301) 504-6078

Dallas Rausch (Detail)
Dallas.Rausch@ars.usda.gov

Building 003, Rm. 212 BARC-WEST

(301) 504-5276

Security Services Unit
Dan Thessen, Physical Security Officer
Dan.Thessen@ars.usda.gov

Denise Skinner-Marshall, Physical Sec. Asst.

Denise.Marshall@ars.usda.gov

Bldg. 003, Rm. 329, BARC-WEST

(301) 504-0210

(301) 504-0145

Technology Transfer Coordinator
James Poulos
Jim.Poulos@ars.usda.gov

Technology Transfer Assistants
Kim Garner
Kim.Garner@ars.usda.gov

Dolores (Dee) Shilkitus
Dee.Shilkitus@ars.usda.gov

Bldg. 003, Rm. 206, BARC-WEST

Bldg. 003, Rm. 206, BARC-WEST

Eastern Regional Research Center
600 East Mermaid Lane
Wyndmoor, PA, 19038-8598

(301) 504-6464

(301) 504-6421

(215) 233-6778

Beltsville Agricultural Research Center

10300 Baltimore Avenue

Beltsville, Maryland 20705-2325

(301) 504-6591

Office of the Director
Ellen Harris, Director
Ellen.Harris@ars.usda.gov

Bldg. 003, Rm. 231, BARC-WEST

(301) 504-6591

Office Support
Michele Shaw, Executive Assistant
Emely Schuck, Secretary
Judith Gibson, Secretary
Emily LopezLahocki, Student
E-Mail: ARS-BA-BARC-DIROFF-ADMIN

Bldg. 003, Rm. 228, BARC-WEST
Bldg. 003, Rm. 231, BARC-WEST
Bldg. 003, Rm. 231, BARC-WEST
Bldg. 003, Rm. 231, BARC-WEST

(301) 504-6535
(301) 504-6591
(301) 504-6591
(301) 504-6591

Administrative Officers
Katrina Washington
Katrina.Washington@ars.usda.gov

Veronica Jameson
Veronica.Jameson@ars.usda.gov

Lynn Windsor
Lynn.Windsor@ars.usda.gov

Bldg. 003, Rm. 232 BARC-WEST

Bldg. 003, Rm. 224 BARC-WEST

Bldg. 003, Rm. 235 BARC-WEST

(301) 504-5534

(301) 504-5438

(301) 504-8202

Facilities Services
Chizo Irechukwu, Acting Director
Chizo.lrechukwu@ars.usda.gov

Bldg. 003, Rm. 213, BARC-WEST

(301) 504-5664

Irene Bedard
(301) 504-5392

Office Assistant/Timekeeper
Adrienne Labega
Adrienne.L abega@ars.usda.gov

Bldg. 003, Rm. 320, BARC-WEST

(301) 504-6746

Project Manager
Rushi Bhatt, Acting Supervisor
Rushi.Bhatt@ars.usda.gov

Bldg. 426, Rm. , BARC-EAST

(301) 504-8371

Irene Bedard
(301) 504-5392

Research Support Services
Linda Mooney, Project Coordinator
Linda.Mooney@ars.usda.gov

Bldg. 209, Rm. 100, BARC-EAST

(301) 504-9243

Debbie Creel

Safety and Occupational Health
Clyde Lathon, Manager

Bldg. 003, Rm. 117, BARC-WEST

(301) 504-6262

Page 2




Beltsville Agricultural Research Center
10300 Baltimore Avenue
Beltsville, Maryland 20705-2325

(301) 504-6591

Laboratories

Animal Biosciences and Biotechnology Lab
LeAnn Blomberg, RL

LeAnn.Blomberg@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 200, Rm. 217, BARC-EAST (301) 504-8222 Darlene Braxton
Animal Genomics and Improvement Lab

Erin Connor, RL Kimberlee Watson

Erin.Connor@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 306, Rm. 115, BARC-EAST (301) 504-6104 (301) 504-8342

Animal Parasitic Diseases Lab
Benjamin Rosenthal, RL
Benjamin.Rosenthal@ars.usda.gov

Bldg.

1040, Rm. 103, BARC-EAST

(301) 504-5408

Laura Franklin

Bee Research Lab
Yangpin (Judy) Chen, Acting RL
Judy.Chen@ars.usda.gov

Bldg.

306, Rm. 316, BARC-EAST

(301) 504-8749

Zina Owens
(301) 504-8205

Crop Systems and Global Change Lab
Vangimalla Reddy, RL

VR.Reddy@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 001, Rm. 342, BARC-WEST (215) 504-5872 Donell Bladen
Envir. Microbial & Food Safety Lab
Daniel Shelton, RL Kimberly Mills

Dan.Shelton@ars.usda.gov

Bldg.

173, Rm. 102A, BARC-EAST

(301) 504-5607

Stephanie Strebe

Food Quality Lab
Jiujiang Yu, Acting RL
Jiujiang. Yu@ars.usda.gov

Bldg.

002, Rm. 117, BARC-WEST

(301) 504-6128

Catherine Parsons

Genetic Improve. for Fruits & Vegetables
John Stommel, RL
John.Stommel@ars.usda.gov

Bldg.

010A, Rm. 245, BARC-WEST

(301) 504-5583

Dallas Rausch

Hydrology and Remote Sensing Lab
Michael Cosh, Acting RL
Michael.Cosh@ars.usda.gov

Bldg.

007, Rm. 104, BARC-WEST

(301) 504-7490

Stephanie Hoke

Invasive Insect Biocontrol & Behavior Lab
Dawn Gundersen-Rindal, RL

Dawn.Gundersen-Rindal@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 007, Rm. 301, BARC-WEST (301) 504-5689 Akia Samuda
Molecular Plant Pathology Lab

Robert Davis, RL

Robert.Davis@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 004, Rm. 118, BARC-WEST (301) 504-5745 Mary Dailey

National Germplasm Resources Lab
Gary Kinard, RL
Gary.Kinard@ars.usda.gov

Bldg.

003, Rm. 102, BARC-WEST

(301) 504-5951

Lauren Marsh

Nematology Lab
David Chitwood, RL
David.Chitwood@ars.usda.gov

Dawn Northedge

Bldg. 010A, Rm. 240, BARC-WEST | (301) 504-8634 (301) 504-5660
Soybean Genomics and Improvement
Bret Cooper, Acting RL
Bret.Cooper@ars stia.gov Bldg. 006, Rm. 118, BARC-WEST | (301) 504-5723 Rita Walker
Sustainable Agricultural Systems
Daniel Roberts, RL (301) 504-5680
Dan.Roberts@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 001, Rm. 2458, BARC-WEST Liz Hawkins

Sustainable Perennial Crops
Lyndel Meinhardt, RL
Lyndel.Meinhardt@ars.usda.gov

Bldg.

001, Rm. 223, BARC-WEST

(301) 504-1995

Linda Seeman

Systematic Entomology
Gary Miller, RL

Gary.Miller@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 005, Rm. 131, BARC-WEST (301) 504-6896 Felicia Bartozsyk
Systematic Mycology and Microbiology

Lisa Castlebury, RL

Lisa.Castlebury@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 010A, Rm. 238, BARC-WEST (301) 504-5720 Dawn Northedge
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Beltsville Human Nutrition Research Center

10300 Baltimore Avenue

Beltsville, Maryland 20705-2325

(301) 504-8157

Office of the Director (Vacant)
James Harnly, Acting Director
James.Harnly @ars.usda.gov

Bldg. 307C, Rm. 117, BARC-EAST

(301) 504-8157

Office Staff
Linda Reynolds
Dwayne Blaine
Jessica Barnes

Bldg. 307C, Rm. 117, BARC-EAST

(301) 504-8157

Administrative Officer
Sue Sparling

Bldg. 307C, Rm. 117, BARC-EAST

(301) 504-8157

Diet, Genomics, and Immunology Lab
Thomas Wang, RL

Tom.Wang@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 307C, Rm. 213, BARC-EAST (301) 504-8351 Pamela Smith
Food Components and Health Lab

David Baer, RL

David.Baer@ars.usda.gov Bldg. 307B, Rm. 231, BARC-EAST (301) 504-9014 Lynn Pollard

Food Composition and Methods
Development Lab
James Harnly, RL
James.Harnly@ars.usda.gov

Bldg. 161, RM 102, BARC-EAST

(301) 504-8356

Shirley Cabiness

Food Surveys Research Group Lab
Alanna Moshfegh, RL

Alanna.Moshfegh@ars.usda.gov

Bldg. 005 RM 102 BARC-WEST

(304) 504-0170

Dorothy Rieg

Nutrient Data Lab
Pamela Pehrsson, RL
Pamela.Pehrsson@ars.usda.gov

Bldg. 005, Rm. 105 BARC-WEST

(301) 504-0160

(Vacant)
Linda Reynolds

U.S. National Arboretum

3501 New York Avenue, NE.

Washington, DC 20002

(202) 245-1539

Office of the Director (Vacant)
Margaret Pooler, Acting Director

Margaret.Pooler@ars.usda.gov 3501 New York Avenue, NE. (202) 245-4539 Nadine Hiers
Office of the Associate Director

Ramon Jordan

Ramon.Jordan@ars.usda.gov 3501 New York Avenue, NE. (202) 245-4539 Nadine Hiers

Executive Assistant
Nadine Hiers
Nadine.Hiers@ars.usda.gov

3501 New York Avenue, NE.

(202) 245-4539

Administrative Officer
Debbie Cicala
Debbie.Cicala@ars.usda.gov

3501 New York Avenue, NE.

(202) 245-4553

Martha Ann Hardy
(202) 245-4543

Floral and Nursery Plants Research Unit
Margaret Pooler, RL
Margaret.Pooler@ars.usda.gov

10300 Baltimore Avenue
Bldg. 010A, Rm. 244, BARC-WEST
Beltsville, MD 20705

(301) 504-5218

Fran Kolpack

Program Support Assistant
Fran Kolpack
Fran.Kolpak@ars.usda.gov

10300 Baltimore Avenue
Bldg 010A, Room 242, BARC-WEST
Beltsville, MD 20705

(301) 504-6570

Gardens Unit
Scott Aker, Unit Leader
Scott. Aker@ars.usda.gov

3501 New York Avenue, NE.

(202) 245-4533

Roslyn Williams

Program Support Assistant
Roslyn Williams
Rosslyn.Williams@ars.usda.gov

3501 New York Avenue, NE.

(202) 245-5971
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U.S. National Arboretum

3501 New York Avenue, NE.

Washington, DC 20002

(202) 245-1539

Office Automation Assistant
Martha Ann Hardy
Martha.Hardy @ars.usda.gov

3501 New York Avenue, NE.

(202) 245-4543

Eastern Regional Research Center

600 East Mermaid Lane

Wyndmoor, Pennsylvania 19038-8598

(215) 233-6595

Center Director
Sevim Z. Erhan
Sevim.Erhan@ars.usda.gov

600 East Mermaid Lane

(215) 233-6595

Phyllis Davis
Kendra McGuigan
(215) 233-6692

Administrative Officer
Joanne Sullivan
Joanne.Sullivan@ars.usda.gov

600 East Mermaid Lane

(215) 233-6556

Biobased and Other Animal Co-Products
Research Unit
Cheng-Kung Liu, RL
ChengKung.Liu@ars.usda.gov

600 East Mermaid Lane

(215) 836-6924

Kathy Clough
(215) 233-6585

Core Technologies/SUPER Group
Sevim Z. Erhan, Center Director
Sevim.Erhan@ars.usda.gov

600 East Mermaid Lane

(215) 233-6595

Kendra McGuigan
(215) 233-6692

Dairy and Functional Foods Research Unit
Peggy Tomasula, RL
Peggy.Tomasula@ars.usda.gov

600 East Mermaid Lane

(215) 233-6703

Bernadette DiAndrea
(215) 233-6703

Food Safety and Intervention Technologies
Research Unit
Brendan Niemira, RL
Brendan.Niemira@ars.usda.gov

600 East Mermaid Lane

(215) 233-6583

Joanne Murphy
(215) 233-6582

Molecular Characterization of Foodborne
Pathogens Research Unit
Pina Fratamico, RL
Pina.Fratamico@ars.usda.gov

600 East Mermaid Lane

(215) 233-6525

Barbara Hawkins
(215) 233-6611

Residue Chemistry and Predictive
Microbiology Research Unit
Lihan Huang, RL
Lihan.Huang@ars.usda.gov

600 East Mermaid Lane

(215) 233-6621

Rosemary Martinjuk
(215) 233-6620

Sustainable Biofuels and Co-Products
Research Unit
Robert Moreau, Acting RL
Robert.Moreau@ars.usda.gov

600 East Mermaid Lane

(215) 233-6428

Jackie Kenny
(215) 233-6580

LOCATIONS

Delaware

Beneficial Insects Introduction Research
Unit
Douglas Luster, Acting RL
Doug.Luster@ars.usda.gov

501 South Chapel Street
Newark, DE 19713-3814

(302) 731-7330
Ext.223

(301) 619-7344
Frederick #

Brenda Holmes
(302) 731-7330
Ext. 221

Maine

Nat’l Cold Water Marine Aqua. Cntr
William Wolters, Director
Bill. Wolters@ars.usda.gov

25 Salmon Farm Road
Orono, ME 4469

(207) 422-2713

Rose Nichols, AO
(315) 787-2329

Page 5




LOCATIONS

New England Plant, Soil, and Water Lab
William Wolters, RL
Bill. Wolters@ars.usda.gov

University of Maine
Orono, ME 4469

(207) 422-2713

Rose Nichols, AO

(315) 787-2329

Maryland

Foreign Plant Disease-Weed Science
Research
Douglas Luster, RL
Doug.Luster@ars.usda.gov

Foreign Disease-Weed Science
1301 Ditto Avenue
Ft. Detrick, MD 21702

(301) 619-7344

Candace Wilson, AO

(301) 619-2922

Massachusetts

USDA Jean Mayer Human Nutrition
Research Center on Aging at Tufts
University

Kathi Wilhelm, ARS On Site Representative

Kathi.wilhelm@ars.usda.gov

Robbin Sowieja, Administrative Officer

Robbin.Sowieja@ars.usda.gov

Cooperator Tufts University/Pl

Simin Nikbin Meydani, Director

Simin.Meydani@tufts.edu

711 Washington Street
Boston, MA 02111

617 556-3312

617-556-3306

617-556-3129

New York

Biological Integrated Pest Management
Research
Donna Gibson, RL
Donna.Gibson@ars.usda.gov

Robert W. Holley Center
538 Tower Road
Ithaca, NY 14853

(607) 255-2359

Doris Hagin, AO
(607) 255-5487

Foreign Animal Disease Research
Luis Rodriguez, RL
Luis.Rodriguez@ars.usda.gov

Plum Island Animal Disease Center
40550 Route 25
Orient Point, NY 11944

(631) 323-3200

Jan Hanover, AO

(631) 323-3343

Grape Genetics Research Unit
Gan-Yuan Zhong, RL
GanYuan.Zhong@ars.usda.gov

630 West North Street
Geneva, NY 14456

(315) 787-2482

Rose Nichols, AO

(315) 787-2329

Plant Genetic Resources Unit
Gan-Yuan Zhong, RL
GanYuan.Zhong@ars.usda.gov

630 West North Street
Geneva NY 14456

(315) 787-2482

Rose Nichols, AO

(315) 787-2329

Plant-Microbe Interactions Mgmt. Unit
Paul Stodghill, RL
Paul.Stodghill@ars.usda.gov

Robert W. Holley Center
538 Tower Road
Ithaca, NY 14853

(607) 280-0232

Doris Hagin, AO
(607) 255-5487

Plant, Soil, and Nutrition Research
Leon Kochian, RL
Leon.kochian@ars.usda.gov

Robert W. Holley Center
538 Tower Road
Ithaca, NY 14853

(607) 255-2454

Doris Hagin, AO
(607) 255-5487

Robert W. Holley Center for Agriculture
and Health
Leon Kochian, Director
Leon.kochian@ars.usda.gov

Robert W. Holley Center
538 Tower Road
Ithaca, NY 14853

(607) 255-2454

Doris Hagin, AO
(607) 255-5487

Pennsylvania

Pasture Systems and Watershed
Management Research
Peter Kleinman, RL
Peter.Kleinman@ars.usda.gov

USDA-ARS-PSWMRU
Curtin Road, Bldg. 3702
University Park, PA 16802

(814) 865-3184

Administrative Officer
Donita Gibboney
Donita.Gibboney@ars.usda.gov

Curtin Road, Bldg. 3702
University Park, PA 16802

(814) 863-0940

Contract Specialist
Karen Gardner
Karen.Gardner@ars.usda.gov

Curtin Road, Bldg. 3702
University Park, PA 16802

(814) 863-0928
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LOCATIONS

Financial Technician

Selwain Belgrave
SelwainBelgrave@ars.usda.gov

Curtin Road, Bldg. 3702
University Park, PA 16802

(814) 863-0949

Program Support Assistant

Allison Mowery
Allison.Mowery@ars.usda.gov

Curtin Road, Bldg. 3702
University Park, PA 16802

(814) 863-0939

West Virginia

Appalachian Fruit Research Station

D. Michael Glenn, Director
Michael.Glenn@ars.usda.gov

2217 Wiltshire Road
Kearneysville, WV 25430

(304) 725-3451

Stephanie Kreger, AO
(304) 725-3451 ext. 332
Teresa Silveous, PSA

(304) 725-3451 ext. 370

Cool and Cold Water Aquaculture

Research Management Unit
Caird Rexroad, I1l, RL
Caird.Rexroadlll@ars.usda.gov

11861 Leetown Road
Kearneysville, WV 25430

(304) 724-8340

Stephanie Kreger, AO
(304) 725-3451 ext. 332

Innovative Fruit Production, Improvement,

and Protection Management Unit
D. Michael Glenn, Director
Michael.Glenn@ars.usda.gov

2217 Wiltshire Road
Kearneysville, WV 25430

(304) 725-3451

Stephanie Kreger, AO
(304) 725-3451 ext. 332
Teresa Silveous(PSA)
(304) 725-3451 ext. 370

Eastern Business Service Center ((NEA Support)
1001 Holleman Drive East
College Station, TX 77840-4117

(979) 229-9960

Director, EBSC, AFM

Willis Collie

College Station, TX

(979) 229-9960

Maria Dallara
Windmoor, PA

Field Liaison and Customer Service for NEA

Wanda Wright
Israel Morales
Merriddo Ingram

(301) 504-1348
(301) 504-1500
(301) 504-1358

Melissa Hamid, Deputy Director Beltsville, MD (202) 815-5139
Michael Lee, Sup. IT Spec. College Station, TX (979) 229-7193
Facilities, Property & Safety (Vacant) Peoria, IL (XXX) XXX-XXXX
Acquisition Supvy. Cont. Spec. (Vacant) Peoria, IL (XXX) XXX-XXXX
Accountability & Organizational Performance
Karen Brindle, Deputy Director Beltsville, MD (301) 504-4832
David Glines, HR Branch Chief Beltsville, MD (301) 504-1337
Kari Deppe, Budget, Agrmts., & Travel Peoria, IL (309) 681-6630
Human Resources Nicholas Stewart
David Glines, Branch Chief Beltsville, MD (301) 504-1337 Beltsville, MD
Team Lead - Region |
Lia Simmons?Supv. HR Spec. (301) 504-1455
Carey Wilkerson (301) 504-1393
Susan Mooring (301) 504-1360
Karen Wims Beltsville, MD (301) 504-1333
Robert Neil Adams (301) 563-9305
Stacy Rice (301) 504-1518
Katrina Edmonds (301) 504-1334
James Brooks (301) 504-7580
Team Lead - Region |1
Delisa (Lisa) Robinson, Supv. HR Spec. (301) 504-1336
Kristen Brunclik . 301) 504-1361
Elsa Ayala Beltsville, MD ESOlg 504-1369
Heather Lee (301) 504-1410
Marla Dickens (301) 504-1351
Team Lead (HRIS)
Vicki Taber, Supervisory HR Specialist (301) 504-1406
pndrea peters Beltsville, MD (301) 504-4427
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Eastern Business Service Center ((NEA Support)

1001 Holleman Drive East

College Station, TX 77840-4117

(979) 229-9960

Delanna Archie
Shanna Cavallaro

(301) 504-1514
(301) 504-1361

HR Field Liaison TL (Vacant)

Chantel Brown Beltsville, MD (301) 504-4890
Deb Agee Peoria, IL (309) 681-6633
Budget, Travel and Agreements (309) 681-6630
Kari Deppe, Branch Chief Peoria, IL
Region 1 ) (301) 504-5978
Jennifer Courchaine, Budget Analyst Beltsville, MD (301) 504-6871

Ashlea Lebo, Travel Specialist
Region 2

Marita Rosati, Budget & Fiscal Office

Sandra DuBois, Budget Analyst

Joyce Hamilton, Travel Specialist
Budget and Fiscal Office

Hou Kun, Budget & Fiscal Officer

Merlean Pugh, Budget Analyst

Rudy Fuchs, Budget Analyst

Tiffany Rush (Acting) Budget Analyst
Agreements Team

Wyndmoor, PA

Beltsville, MD

Wyndmoor, PA

(215) 233-6546
(215) 233-6547
(215) 233-6689

(301) 504-5542
(301) 504-5906
(215) 233-6637
(301) 504-5152

Dona Subatch

Mary Wilkins, Grants Management Beltsville, MD (301) 504-7647
Ingrid Charlton, Grants Management (301) 504-7635
Acquisitions Branch
Region 1 _ (309) 681-6610
L0r| Fabel’, Team Lead Peo“a, ||_ (301) 504_1744
Rene Edwards, Contract Specialist Beltsville MD

John Wilkinson, Purchase Agreements
Region 2

Jeff Neill, Team Lead

Lisa Botella, Contract Specialist
Facilities Team

Mike Thompson, Team Lead

College Station, TX
Wyndmoor, PA

(301) 504-1731

(979) 260-9491
(215) 233-6555

(301) 504-1175

Angela Wingert, Contract Specialist Beltsville, MD (301) 504-1181
Dianne Hoffman, Contract Specialist (301) 504-1176
Michael Wigfall, Contract Specialist (301) 504-1170
Sheila Anderson, Proc. Tech. 301) 504-1168
Annette Cook Proc. Clerk (301) 504-4530
Facilities, Property & Safety Branch
Chief (Vacant) Beltsville, MD
Deputy Chief (Vacant)
Engineers
gHenry Hays, General Engineer Beltsville. MD (301) 504-1206
Ray Carrion, Genera Engineer ' (301) 504-1196
Jeff Gilmore, General Engineer (301) 504-4385
Safety and Occupational Health Beltsville, MD

Dave Prevar, Supervisor
Bonnie Disalvo

Wyndmoor, PA

(301) 504-5319
(215) 233-6592

Information Technology
Michael Lee, Chief
Wayne Loeffler, IT Specialist

College Station, TX
Wyndmoor, PA

(979) 229-7193
(215) 233-6776
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